



No. GMDC/CS/ BSE/NSE/691/ 2022

Dt. 18/10/2022

To, National Stock Exchange of India, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) , Mumbai – 400 051 e-MAIL: cmlist@nse.co.in Code : GMDCLTD	To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 25 th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001 E-mail:corp.compliance@bseindia.com Code : 532181
---	--

Dear Sir,

- Sub:- (i) Unaudited standalone / consolidated financial results of GMDC for the quarter / half year ended on 30.09.2022
(ii) Limited Review Report for the quarter / half year ended on 30.09.2022


With reference to above, we are pleased to inform you that our Board of Directors in their meeting held on 18.10.2022 have approved unaudited financial results (standalone / consolidated) of the Company for the quarter / half year ended on 30.09.2022, a copy of which is submitted herewith.

We are also submitting herewith limited review report for the above mentioned quarter / half year.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited,


Joel Evans
Company Secretary.

Encl : As above

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

CIN : L14100GJ1963SGC001206

“Khanij Bhavan”, 132 Ft. Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad 52

Phone: 27913200 /2791 3201

e-mail:cosec@gmdcltd.com, website:www.gmdcltd.com



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year ended on
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	53,891.57	1,15,536.55	45,188.47	1,69,428.12	95,021.92	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	20,395.56	46,647.32	4,918.72	67,042.88	9,353.35	73,602.44
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	20,395.56	46,647.32	4,918.72	67,042.88	9,353.35	73,602.44
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	15,060.44	34,490.12	4,113.32	49,550.56	7,864.38	40,428.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21,076.97	25,497.99	16,104.09	46,574.96	24,473.00	70,491.02
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						4,66,753.53
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-						
	1. Basic: (₹)	4.74	10.85	1.29	15.58	2.47	12.71
	2. Diluted (₹)	4.74	10.85	1.29	15.58	2.47	12.71

Sr No	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year ended on
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	53,891.57	1,15,536.55	45,188.47	1,69,428.12	95,021.92	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	20,428.82	46,627.53	4,880.70	67,056.35	9,277.28	73,523.32
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	20,428.82	46,627.53	4,880.70	67,056.35	9,277.28	73,523.32
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	15,122.12	34,494.53	4,045.53	49,616.65	7,816.72	40,497.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21,138.65	25,502.40	16,036.30	46,641.05	24,425.34	70,629.36
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						4,70,314.52
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-						
	1. Basic: (₹)	4.76	10.85	1.27	15.60	2.46	12.74
	2. Diluted (₹)	4.76	10.85	1.27	15.60	2.46	12.74

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended on 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended on 30th September 2022 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: October 18, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Roopwant Singh, IAS
 Managing Director



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	30-09-2022	31-03-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
ASSETS				
Non-Current Assets				
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	1,06,968.85	1,09,201.49	1,07,166.91	1,09,399.58
(b) Capital Work-In-Progress	1,161.24	1,159.97	1,161.24	1,159.97
(c) Investment Properties	8,749.19	8,811.31	8,749.20	8,811.31
(d) Other Intangible Assets	31,704.02	32,824.23	31,704.02	32,824.23
(e) Intangible assets under development	1,132.70	1,132.70	1,132.70	1,132.70
(f) Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures	891.37	891.37	1,853.68	1,801.06
(g) Financial Assets				
(i) Investments	54,361.18	57,814.42	54,361.18	57,814.42
(ii) Loans	637.79	637.78	637.78	637.78
(iii) Other Financial Assets	1,55,650.81	1,59,232.86	1,55,650.81	1,59,232.86
(h) Other Non-Current Assets	53,718.56	51,470.87	53,718.55	51,602.96
Total Non-Current Assets	4,14,975.71	4,23,177.00	4,16,136.07	4,24,416.87
Current Assets				
(a) Inventories				
(b) Financial Assets	9,515.35	8,980.81	9,515.35	8,980.81
(i) Trade Receivables	18,990.38	20,491.97	18,990.38	20,491.97
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	8,467.72	4,263.48	10,749.15	6,624.95
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	2,352.65	2,352.65	2,352.65	2,352.65
(iv) Loans	261.71	302.96	261.71	302.95
(v) Other Financial Assets	1,57,749.23	1,13,339.75	1,57,818.25	1,13,403.66
(c) Other Current Assets	11,503.87	15,068.40	11,636.62	15,068.41
Total Current Assets	2,08,840.91	1,64,800.02	2,11,324.11	1,67,225.40
Assets classified as held for sale	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95
Total Current Assets	2,08,845.86	1,64,804.97	2,11,329.06	1,67,230.35
Total Assets	6,23,821.57	5,87,981.97	6,27,465.13	5,91,647.22
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
Equity				
(a) Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
(b) Other Equity	5,03,839.81	4,66,753.53	5,07,466.91	4,70,314.52
Total Equity	5,10,199.81	4,73,113.53	5,13,826.91	4,76,674.52
Liabilities				
Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Lease Liabilities	27.01	27.01	27.01	27.01
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities	167.78	167.78	168.62	211.12
(b) Provisions	64,744.15	58,994.08	64,744.15	58,994.08
(c) Net Employee Benefit Liabilities	3,615.64	3,803.84	3,615.64	3,803.84
(d) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	7,797.88	8,127.18	7,797.94	8,127.18
(e) Other Non-Current Liabilities	1,407.43	1,531.07	1,415.14	1,531.07
Total Non-Current Liabilities	77,759.89	72,650.96	77,768.50	72,694.30
Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Lease Liabilities	47.58	28.18	47.58	28.18
(ii) Trade Payables				
(A) Total outstanding dues of Small Enterprises and Micro enterprises	-	-	-	-
(B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than small enterprises and micro enterprises	16,291.46	20,925.01	16,294.45	20,928.52
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities	15,138.43	15,628.18	15,143.36	15,642.35
(b) Net Employee Benefit Liabilities	1,366.27	1,358.93	1,366.27	1,358.93
(c) Other Current Liabilities	3,018.14	4,277.18	3,018.07	4,320.42
Total Current Liabilities	35,861.88	42,217.48	35,869.73	42,278.40
Total Liabilities	1,13,621.77	1,14,868.44	1,13,638.23	1,14,972.70
Total Equity and Liabilities	6,23,821.57	5,87,981.97	6,27,465.13	5,91,647.22



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	30-09-2022	31-03-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Cash Flow from Operating Activities				
Net Profit before tax	67,042.88	73,602.44	67,056.35	73,523.32
Adjustments for:				
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	4,026.59	9,798.34	4,026.63	9,798.34
Assets /sundry balance/ stores written off	1.12	(160.13)	3.68	(160.13)
Excess/Short provision adjusted	(51.29)	(171.61)	(51.29)	(171.61)
Surplus / Deficit on sale of assets	0.26	(33.94)	0.26	(33.94)
Dividend Income	(550.94)	(991.88)	(550.94)	(991.88)
Unwinding of discount on provisions	110.39	207.16	110.39	207.16
Interest from Banks and Corporates	(6,523.42)	(8,850.67)	(6,523.42)	(8,977.96)
Operating profit before working capital changes:	64,055.59	73,399.71	64,071.66	73,193.30
Adjustments for:				
Trade and Other Receivable	14,852.01	(20,008.49)	14,711.67	(20,023.04)
Inventories	(534.54)	1,028.40	(534.54)	1,028.40
Trade and Other Payable	(337.34)	17,868.16	(425.20)	17,913.11
Cash generated from Operations	78,035.72	72,287.78	77,823.59	72,111.77
Taxes Paid	(19,817.34)	(22,342.91)	(19,685.25)	(22,352.09)
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities (A)	58,218.38	49,944.87	58,138.34	49,759.68
Cash Flow from Investing Activities				
Purchase of items of property, plant and equipment, investment properties and intangible items	(906.30)	(4,084.66)	(906.30)	(4,084.66)
Sale of fixed assets	0.06	47.72	0.06	47.72
Bank deposits (placed) / matured	(0.00)	(2,210.08)	(0.00)	(2,210.08)
Deposits with Corporate Bodies	(44,287.86)	(71,306.28)	(44,287.86)	(71,306.28)
Interest from Banks and Corporates	3,985.56	7,404.08	3,985.56	7,531.37
Dividend Income	550.94	991.88	550.94	991.88
Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities (B)	(40,657.60)	(69,157.35)	(40,657.60)	(69,030.06)
Cash Flow from Financing Activities				
Payment/(Proceeds) from Lease Liability	22.42	(20.04)	22.42	(20.04)
Interest Paid	(3.02)	(6.05)	(3.02)	(6.05)
Dividend (Including Corporate Dividend Tax) Paid	(13,375.94)	(636.00)	(13,375.94)	(636.00)
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities (C)	(13,356.54)	(662.09)	(13,356.54)	(662.09)
Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+ B+ C)	4,204.24	(19,874.56)	4,124.20	(19,932.46)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the period	4,263.48	24,138.04	6,624.95	26,557.41
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the period	8,467.72	4,263.48	10,749.15	6,624.95
Notes to Statement of Cash Flow				
Cash and cash equivalent includes-				
Cash and Cheques on Hand	-	-	-	-
Balances with Scheduled Banks in Current Accounts	2,152.62	1,398.48	4,434.05	3,759.95
in Deposit Accounts (original maturity for less than three months)	1,915.10	65.00	1,915.10	65.00
Fixed Deposits as Security against guarantees	4,400.00	2,800.00	4,400.00	2,800.00
	8,467.72	4,263.48	10,749.15	6,624.95



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	STANDALONE						('₹ in Lakh)
	Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year ended on	
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	
INCOME							
Revenue from Operations	53,891.57	1,15,536.55	45,188.47	1,69,428.12	95,021.92	2,73,207.94	
Finance Income	4,384.22	4,131.81	3,431.49	8,516.03	6,570.47	12,593.39	
Other Income	894.78	605.35	810.24	1,500.13	1,086.19	2,957.36	
Total Income (A)	59,170.57	1,20,273.71	49,430.20	1,79,444.28	1,02,678.58	2,88,758.69	
EXPENSES							
Changes in inventories of finished goods and mined ore	620.21	(749.83)	(168.04)	(129.62)	135.87	605.80	
Employee Benefit Expenses	3,549.40	3,942.89	3,190.05	7,492.29	6,239.70	13,289.05	
Finance Costs	56.70	56.76	53.50	113.46	104.67	213.30	
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	1,881.14	2,145.45	2,003.03	4,026.59	4,087.33	9,798.34	
Other Expenses	32,667.56	68,231.12	39,432.94	1,00,898.68	82,757.66	1,91,249.76	
Total Expenses (B)	38,775.01	73,626.39	44,511.48	1,12,401.40	93,325.23	2,15,156.25	
Profit Before Tax (A-B)	20,395.56	46,647.32	4,918.72	67,042.88	9,353.35	73,602.44	
Tax Expenses							
Current Tax	5,825.53	12,176.92	954.59	18,002.45	2,126.43	19,584.41	
Deferred Tax	(490.41)	(19.72)	(149.19)	(510.13)	(637.46)	12,984.22	
Short/(excess) provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	605.45	
Profit for the Period	15,060.44	34,490.12	4,113.32	49,550.56	7,864.38	40,428.36	
Other Comprehensive Income							
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss							
Changes in fair value of equity instruments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)	6,500.75	(9,954.00)	11,864.90	(3,453.25)	16,483.21	29,508.28	
Remeasurement of post-employment benefit obligations	(36.00)	694.54	209.19	658.54	222.72	1,153.55	
A (ii) Income tax relating to these items	(448.22)	267.33	(83.32)	(180.89)	(97.31)	(599.17)	
Other Comprehensive Income for the Period, net of tax	6,016.53	(8,992.13)	11,990.77	(2,975.60)	16,608.62	30,062.66	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	21,076.97	25,497.99	16,104.09	46,574.96	24,473.00	70,491.02	
Earning per Equity Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2)							
Basic (₹)	4.74	10.85	1.29	15.58	2.47	12.71	
Diluted (₹)	4.74	10.85	1.29	15.58	2.47	12.71	

UNAUDITED STANDALONE SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr.No	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year Ended
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue : (Net Sales / Revenue from Operations)						
	1 Mining	48,475.64	1,09,324.87	39,952.03	1,57,800.51	85,401.22	2,54,387.69
	2 Power	7,221.06	10,387.39	7,145.34	17,608.45	12,478.07	27,704.46
		55,696.70	1,19,712.26	47,097.37	1,75,408.96	97,879.29	2,82,092.15
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	1,805.13	4,175.71	1,908.90	5,980.84	2,857.37	8,884.21
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	53,891.57	1,15,536.55	45,188.47	1,69,428.12	95,021.92	2,73,207.94
2	Segment Results (Operating Results):						
	1 Mining	18,429.48	42,257.64	1,707.96	60,687.12	3,425.01	63,119.99
	2 Power	(365.60)	2,127.88	716.14	1,762.28	1,482.17	2,728.12
	Total Segment Operating Results	18,063.88	44,385.52	2,424.10	62,449.40	4,907.18	65,848.11
	Un-allocable Corporate Results	(2,754.04)	(1,980.57)	(1,456.32)	(4,734.61)	(2,716.34)	(6,441.21)
	Total Results	15,309.84	42,404.95	967.78	57,714.79	2,190.84	59,406.90
	Add : Interest and Dividend Income	4,384.22	4,131.81	3,729.97	8,516.03	6,868.94	13,585.27
	Add : Un-allocable income net of un-allocable expenses	701.49	110.57	220.97	812.06	293.57	610.27
	Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Items	20,395.56	46,647.32	4,918.72	67,042.88	9,353.35	73,602.44
3	Segment Assets :						
	1 Mining	1,47,642.98	1,37,508.63	1,32,159.37	1,47,642.98	1,32,159.37	1,48,822.31
	2 Power	94,204.73	96,013.08	98,681.05	94,204.73	98,681.05	96,374.40
	3 Unallocated	3,81,973.86	3,77,041.71	2,83,233.65	3,81,973.86	2,83,233.65	3,42,785.26
		6,23,821.57	6,10,563.42	5,14,074.07	6,23,821.57	5,14,074.07	5,87,981.97
4	Segment Liabilities :						
	1 Mining	89,461.62	83,048.96	71,477.78	89,461.62	71,477.78	89,868.86
	2 Power	6,002.50	6,003.98	6,118.57	6,002.50	6,118.57	5,893.93
	3 Unallocated	18,157.66	18,708.02	10,601.32	18,157.66	10,601.32	19,105.65
		1,13,621.76	1,07,760.96	88,197.67	1,13,621.76	88,197.67	1,14,868.44



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year ended on
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
INCOME						
Revenue from Operations	53,891.57	1,15,536.55	45,188.47	1,69,428.12	95,021.92	2,73,207.94
Finance Income	4,359.52	4,163.63	3,472.49	8,523.15	6,652.44	12,721.66
Other Income	894.53	605.59	810.51	1,500.12	1,086.72	2,957.36
Total Income (A)	59,145.62	1,20,305.77	49,471.47	1,79,451.39	1,02,761.08	2,88,886.96
EXPENSES						
Changes in inventories of finished goods and mined ore	620.21	(749.83)	(168.04)	(129.62)	135.87	605.80
Employee Benefit Expenses	3,549.42	3,942.96	3,190.05	7,492.38	6,239.71	13,289.35
Finance Costs	56.83	56.77	53.50	113.60	104.68	213.32
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	1,881.18	2,145.45	2,003.03	4,026.63	4,087.33	9,798.34
Other Expenses	32,609.16	68,282.89	39,512.23	1,00,892.05	82,916.21	1,91,456.83
Total Expenses (B)	38,716.80	73,678.24	44,590.77	1,12,395.04	93,483.80	2,15,363.64
Profit Before Tax (A-B)	20,428.82	46,627.53	4,880.70	67,056.35	9,277.28	73,523.32
Share of Profit (Loss) of joint ventures and associates using equity method (net of taxes)	28.42	24.20	(29.77)	52.62	28.46	148.20
Tax Expenses						
Current Tax	5,825.53	12,176.92	954.59	18,002.45	2,126.43	19,584.41
Deferred Tax	(490.41)	(19.72)	(149.19)	(510.13)	(637.41)	12,984.22
Short/(excess) provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	605.45
Profit for the Period	15,122.12	34,494.53	4,045.53	49,616.65	7,816.72	40,497.44
Other Comprehensive Income						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
Changes in fair value of equity instruments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)	6,500.75	(9,954.00)	11,864.90	(3,453.25)	16,483.21	29,577.54
Remeasurement of post-employment benefit obligations	(36.00)	694.54	209.19	658.54	222.72	1,153.55
A (ii) Income tax relating to these items	(448.22)	267.33	(83.32)	(180.89)	(97.31)	(599.17)
Other Comprehensive Income for the Period, net of tax	6,016.53	(8,992.13)	11,990.77	(2,975.60)	16,608.62	30,131.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	21,138.65	25,502.40	16,036.30	46,641.05	24,425.34	70,629.36
Earning per Equity Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2)						
Basic (₹)	4.76	10.85	1.27	15.60	2.46	12.74
Diluted (₹)	4.76	10.85	1.27	15.60	2.46	12.74

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year Ended
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue : (Net Sales / Revenue from Operations)						
	1 Mining	48,475.64	1,09,324.87	39,952.03	1,57,800.51	85,401.22	2,54,387.69
	2 Power	7,221.06	10,387.39	7,145.34	17,608.45	12,478.07	27,704.46
		55,696.70	1,19,712.26	47,097.37	1,75,408.96	97,879.29	2,82,092.15
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	1,805.13	4,175.71	1,908.90	5,980.84	2,857.37	8,884.21
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	53,891.57	1,15,536.55	45,188.47	1,69,428.12	95,021.92	2,73,207.94
2	Segment Results (Operating Results):						
	1 Mining	18,429.48	42,257.64	1,707.96	60,687.12	3,425.01	63,119.99
	2 Power	(365.60)	2,127.88	716.14	1,762.28	1,482.17	2,728.12
	Total Segment Operating Results	18,063.88	44,385.52	2,424.10	62,449.40	4,907.18	65,848.11
	Un-allocable Corporate Results	(2,695.77)	(2,032.41)	(1,535.55)	(4,728.18)	(2,874.89)	(6,648.61)
	Total Results	15,368.11	42,353.11	888.55	57,721.22	2,032.29	59,199.50
	Add : Interest and Dividend Income	4,359.52	4,163.63	3,770.95	8,523.15	6,950.91	13,713.54
	Add : Un-allocable income net of un-allocable expenses	701.24	110.82	221.20	812.06	294.08	610.28
	Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Items	20,428.82	46,627.53	4,880.70	67,056.35	9,277.28	73,523.32
3	Segment Assets :						
	1 Mining	1,47,642.98	1,37,508.63	1,32,159.38	1,47,642.98	1,32,159.38	1,48,822.32
	2 Power	94,204.73	96,013.08	98,681.07	94,204.73	98,681.07	96,374.42
	3 Unallocated	3,85,617.43	3,80,731.13	2,86,743.97	3,85,617.43	2,86,743.97	3,46,450.48
		6,27,465.13	6,14,252.84	5,17,584.42	6,27,465.13	5,17,584.42	5,91,647.22
4	Segment Liabilities :						
	1 Mining	89,461.62	83,048.96	71,477.79	89,461.62	71,477.79	89,868.87
	2 Power	6,002.50	6,003.98	6,118.57	6,002.50	6,118.57	5,893.93
	3 Unallocated	18,174.12	18,832.07	10,736.66	18,174.12	10,736.66	19,209.92
		1,13,638.22	1,07,885.01	88,333.02	1,13,638.22	88,333.02	1,14,972.70

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 18, 2022 and the same have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same date.
- The following Subsidiaries, Joint Ventures, Associates are considered in consolidated financial results:

Name of Entity	Relationship
GMDC Science and Research Centre	100% Controlled Entity
Naini Coal Company Limited	Joint Venture
Swarnim Gujarat Flourspar Private Limited	Joint Venture
Gujarat Foundation for Entrepreneurial Excellence	Joint Venture
Gujarat Jaypee Cement Infrastructure Limited	Associate
Gujarat Credo Mineral Industries Limited	Associate
Aikya Chemicals Private Limited	Associate

- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year's have been re-grouped / re-arranged / re-classified / restated and revised, wherever necessary, for rounding off to nearest lakh rupee and / or to make them comparable with the figures of the current year.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 18, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Roopwant Singh, IAS
Managing Director



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

Khanij Bhavan, Univ.Ground, 132 ft.Ring Road, Opp.Manav Mandir, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad
380 052 Tel no. 27913200, 27913501, 27911340, 27911680, 27910665 Fax no. (079) 27912746,1454
CIN L14100GJ1963SGC001206

CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015)

This is to certify that the audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th Sep, 2022 placed before the 317th Meeting of the Board of Directors do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.

L. KULSHRESTHA
CGM & CFO

ROOPWANT SINGH, IAS
MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLACE: AHMEDABAD
DATE:18th Oct, 2022

J N GUPTA & CO

Chartered Accountants

621, Satyamev Eminence, Science City Road,
Sola, Ahmedabad -380060
Contact No. 9001893895, 9033379317
Email: jnguptaca@icai.org



Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. for the Quarter ended 30th September 2022

To
The Board of Directors
Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
Ahmedabad

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone unaudited financial results of **Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.** ("the Company"), for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
2. This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind As 34), prescribed under 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and accounting policies generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with standards on auditing specified under section 143(10) of Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated in Paragraph 3, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian



Accounting Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For J N Gupta & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(FRN: 006569C)



Digitally signed by
Jagdish Narain Gupta
Date: 2022.10.18
09:24:21 +05'30'

CA Jagdish Narain Gupta
Partner
M. No. 400438
UDIN: 22400438BABRCX5834



Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 18/10/2022

J N GUPTA & CO

Chartered Accountants

621, Satyamev Eminence, Science City Road,
Sola, Ahmedabad -380060
Contact No. 9001893895, 9033379317
Email: jnguptaca@icai.org



Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of The Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. for The Quarter ended 30th September 2022

To
The Board of Directors
Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
Ahmedabad

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of **Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.** ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), and its share of the net profit/(loss) after tax and total comprehensive income / loss of its associates and joint ventures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. Attention is drawn to the fact that the consolidated figures for the corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2021, as reported in these financial results have been approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to review by us.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.



4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:
- Naini Coal Co. Ltd. (Joint Venture)
 - Swarnim Gujarat Fluorspar Pvt. Ltd. (Joint Venture)
 - Gujarat Foundation for Entrepreneurial Excellence. (Joint Venture)
 - Gujarat Jaypee Cement and Infra Ltd. (Associate Company)
 - Gujarat Credo Mineral Industrial Ltd. (Associate Company)
 - Aikya Chemical Pvt. Ltd. (Associate Company)
 - Gujarat Mineral Research & Industrial Consultancy Society (100% Controlled Entity)
 - GMDC Science & Research Centre (100% Controlled Entity)
5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the review reports of the branch auditors and other auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. We draw attention that consolidated Financial Statement wherein Gujarat Mineral Research & Industrial Consultancy Society (GMRICS) a wholly owned subsidiary of the company has not been considered in preparation of Consolidated Financial Statement, as GMRICS has not prepared its Annual Accounts due to Non-Financial Transaction since 2012-13. Our Conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.
7. The consolidated unaudited financial results include the interim financial results of 100% controlled subsidiaries which have not been reviewed by their auditors, whose interim financial information reflects total assets of Rs. 2681.25 lakh as at 30th September 2022, and total revenue of Rs. (24.95) Lakh and Rs. 7.11 Lakh, total net profit/(loss) after tax of Rs. 33.26 lakh and Rs. 13.47 Lakh and total comprehensive income / (loss) of Rs. 33.26 lakh and Rs. 13.47 Lakh for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 and for the period from 1st April 2022 to 30th September 2022, respectively, and cash flows (net) of Rs. NIL for the period from 01st April 2022 to 30th September 2022, as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results. The consolidated unaudited financial results also include the Group's share of net profit/(loss) after tax of Rs. 28.42 lakh and Rs. 52.62 lakh and total comprehensive income / loss of Rs. 28.42 lakh and Rs. 52.62 lakh for the quarter ended 30th September 2022, and for the period from 1st April 2022 to 30th September 2022, respectively, as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results, in respect of Three associates and Three joint ventures, based on their interim financial results which have not been reviewed by their auditors. According to the information and explanations given to us by the Management, these interim financial results are not material to the Group.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For J N Gupta & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(FRN: 006569C)



Digitally signed by
Jagdish Narain Gupta
Date: 2022.10.18
09:29:24 +05'30'

CA Jagdish Narain Gupta
Partner
M. No. 400438
UDIN: 22400438BABRGY5815



Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 18/10/2022